

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu - 180006, Ph: 0191-2470075, Fax: 0191-2470754, directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

District wise Tentative Targets under Holistic Agriculture Development Programme & Integrated Sheep Development Scheme for the Year 2024-25.

ORDER NO. 222 - SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 01-04-2024

In order to implement the Holistic Agriculture Development Programme (HADP) and Integrated Sheep Development Scheme (ISDS) during the year 2024-25, the district wise targets under both the schemes are hereby assigned as per the detail enclosed herewith for information of all the District Sheep Husbandry Officers under the administrative control of this office.

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS
Director
Sheep Husbandry Department

No. DSHJ/P&S/2024-25/94-106 Dated: 01-04-2024 Copy to: -

- Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, J&K for kind information.
- 2. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer Jammu/Samba/Kathua/Poonch/Rajouri/Reasi/Udhampur/Ramban/Doda/Kishtwar.
  --- for information and necessary action.